034 - Henry County Schools

Description
Assets and Other Debits:
Assets:
Cash
Investments
Receivables
Interfund Receivables
Inventories
Other Assets
Fixed Assets
Construction In Progress
Other Debits:
Amounts Available
Amounts to be Provided
Other Debits
Total Assets and Other Debits:
Liabilities and Fund Equity:
Liabilities:
Claims Payable
Interfund Payable
Other Liabilities
Long-Term Liabilities
Total Liabilities:
Fund Equity:
Investments in General Fixed Assets
Contributed Capital
Reserved Fund Balance
Unreserved Fund balance
Total Fund Equity:
Total Liabilities and Fund Equity:

10/25/2018 2:51:26 PM

STATE OF ALABAMA

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

LEA Financial System

Combined Balance Sheet -- All Fund Types and Account Groups

General

$2,209,332.77

$176,805.60

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$2,386,138.37

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$2,386,138.37
$2,386,138.37
$2,386,138.37

$1,173,973.06

$198,061.25
$0.00
$198,061.25

$0.00

$56,308.48
$919,603.33
$975,911.81
$1,173,973.06

Pulled from Production

GOVERNMENTAL
Special Debt
Revenue Service

$972,841.19 $16,441,851.08
$144,823.39 $0.00
$56,308.48 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00

$16,441,851.08

$29,429.57
$0.00
$29,429.57

$0.00

$0.00
$16,412,421.51
$16,412,421.51
$16,441,851.08

For Fiscal Year Ended September 30, 2018

Capital
Projects

$67,618.10
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$67,618.10

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$67,618.10
$67,618.10
$67,618.10

PROPRIETARY

Enterp/
Internal

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

FIDUCIARY

Trust Agency

$264,613.82
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$264,613.82

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$264,613.82
$264,613.82
$264,613.82

Exhibit F-I-A

ACCOUNT

GROUPS

F/A L/T Dept

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$37,215,314.50
$67,365.40
$24,524,340.93

$61,807,020.83

$0.00
$24,591,706.33
$24,591,706.33

$37,215,314.50

$0.00
$0.00
$37,215,314.50
$61,807,020.83
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034 - Henry County Schools

Revenues

State Sources

Federal Sources

Local Sources

Other Sources
Total Revenues:

Expenditures

Instructional Services
Instructional Support Services
Operation & Maintenance Services
Auxiliary Services
General Administrative Services
Capital Outlay
Debt Service
Other Expenditures

Total Expenditures:

Other Fund Sources (Uses)

Other Fund Sources:

Other Fund Uses:
Total Other Fund Sources (Uses):
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over

(Under) Expenditures and Other Fund Uses:

Beginning Fund Balance - October 1:
Ending Fund Balance - September 30:

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

10/25/2018 2:52:42 PM

STATE OF ALABAMA
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION
LEA Financial System
Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances

All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds

For Fiscal Year Ended September 30, 2018

General

$15,249,844.47
$980.00
$3,746,905.73
$39,556.42
$19,037,286.62

$10,878,131.44
$3,083,492.22
$1,446,839.53
$1,357,768.31
$1,117,584.30
$84,230.38
$0.00
$861,145.09
$18,829,191.27

$62,275.15
$224,665.00
($162,389.85)

$45,705.50
$2,340,432.87
$2,386,138.37

GOVERNMENTAL

Special Revenue

$6,500.00
$2,644,962.70
$1,141,893.06
$29,055.26
$3,822,411.02

$1,464,718.79
$418,998.08
$81,763.96
$1,632,123.41
$240,086.86
$7,500.00
$0.00
$190,848.83
$4,036,039.93

$272,497.02
$88,489.25
$184,007.77

($29,621.14)
$1,005,532.95
$975,911.81

Debt Service

$633,904.00
$0.00
$180,690.08
$1,445.24
$816,039.32

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$111,350.00
$1,455,098.30
$0.00
$1,566,448.30

$15,354,093.47

$0.00

$15,354,093.47

$14,603,684.49

$1,808,737.02

$16,412,421.51

Pulled from Production

FIDUCIARY
Capital Projects Expendable Trust

$198,065.00
$0.00
$2,716.65
$0.00
$200,781.65

$0.00

$0.00
$7,758.00
$153,408.02
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$161,166.02

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$39,615.63
$28,002.47
$67,618.10

$0.00
$0.00
$365,126.34
$0.00
$365,126.34

$144,398.64
$51,801.61
$11,690.17
$1,310.76
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$110,798.48
$319,999.66

$8,631.37
$29,199.97
($20,568.60)

$24,558.08
$240,055.74
$264,613.82

Exhibit F-11-A

Total

$16,088,313.47
$2,645,942.70
$5,437,331.86
$70,056.92
$24,241,644.95

$12,487,248.87
$3,554,291.91
$1,548,051.66
$3,144,610.50
$1,357,671.16
$203,080.38
$1,455,098.30
$1,162,792.40
$24,912,845.18

$15,697,497.01
$342,354.22
$15,355,142.79

$14,683,942.56
$5,422,761.05
$20,106,703.61
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Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances

034 - Henry County Schools

Description
Revenues
State Sources
Federal Sources
Local Sources
Other Sources
Total Revenues:

Expenditures
Instructional Services
Instructional Support Services
Operation & Maintenance Services
Auxiliary Services
General Administrative Services
Special Revenue Outlay
General Service
Other Expenditures

Total Expenditures:

Other Financing Sources (Uses)
Other Financing Sources:
Other Financing Uses:

Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):

Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over
(Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:

Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:
Ending Fund Balance - Sept. 30:

10/25/2018 3:03:29 PM

STATE OF ALABAMA
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION
LEA Financial System

All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds
Budget and Actual

For Fiscal Year Ended September 30, 2018

Budget

$15,082,698.28
$1,200.00
$3,447,786.14
$35,100.00
$18,566,784.42

$10,702,256.49
$3,043,524.76
$1,292,875.08
$1,260,635.00
$1,168,992.15
$73,5632.78
$0.00
$615,236.36
$18,157,052.62

$185,000.00
$717,256.97
($532,256.97)

($122,525.17)
$2,340,432.87
$2,217,907.70

GENERAL

Actual

$15,249,844.47
$980.00
$3,746,905.73
$39,556.42
$19,037,286.62

$10,878,131.44
$3,083,492.22
$1,446,839.53
$1,357,768.31
$1,117,584.30
$84,230.38
$0.00
$861,145.09
$18,829,191.27

$62,275.15
$224,665.00
($162,389.85)

$45,705.50
$2,340,432.87
$2,386,138.37

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

$167,146.19
($220.00)
$299,119.59
$4,456.42
$470,502.20

($175,874.95)
($39,967.46)
($153,964.45)
($97,133.31)
$51,407.85
($10,697.60)
$0.00
($245,908.73)
($672,138.65)

($122,724.85)
$492,591.97
$369,867.12

$168,230.67
$0.00
$168,230.67

Pulled from Production

SPECIAL REVENUE

Budget

$1,000.00
$2,860,798.48
$1,031,470.00
$41,000.00
$3,934,268.48

$1,358,875.68
$397,558.55
$40,034.00
$1,740,443.38
$244,360.42
$0.00

$0.00
$248,169.83
$4,029,441.86

$511,091.33
$20,055.00
$491,036.33

$395,862.95
$999,529.09
$1,395,392.04

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

Actual

$6,500.00
$2,644,962.70
$1,141,893.06
$29,055.26
$3,822,411.02

$1,464,718.79
$418,998.08
$81,763.96
$1,632,123.41
$240,086.86
$7,500.00
$0.00
$190,848.83
$4,036,039.93

$272,497.02
$88,489.25
$184,007.77

($29,621.14)
$1,005,532.95
$975,911.81

Exhibit F-111-A

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

$5,500.00
($215,835.78)
$110,423.06
($11,944.74)
($111,857.46)

($105,843.11)
($21,439.53)
($41,729.96)
$108,319.97

$4,273.56
($7,500.00)
$0.00
$57,321.00
($6,598.07)

($238,594.31)
($68,434.25)
($307,028.56)

($425,484.09)
$6,003.86
($419,480.23)
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034 - Henry County Schools

STATE OF ALABAMA Exhibit F-111-B
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION
LEA Financial System
Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances
All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds

Budget and Actual
For Fiscal Year Ended September 30, 2018

Description
Revenues
State Sources
Federal Sources
Local Sources
Other Sources
Total Revenues:

Expenditures
Instructional Services
Instructional Support Services
Operation & Maintenance Services
Auxiliary Services
Debt Administrative Services
Capital Outlay
Debt Service
Other Expenditures

Total Expenditures:

Other Financing Sources (Uses)
Other Financing Sources:
Other Financing Uses:

Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):

Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over
(Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:

Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:
Ending Fund Balance - Sept. 30:

10/25/2018 3:04:11 PM

DEBT SERVICE VARIANCE CAPITAL PROJECTS VARIANCE
Favorable Favorable
Budget Actual (Unfavorable) Budget Actual (Unfavorable)

$55,987.32 $633,904.00 $577,916.68 $775,981.68 $198,065.00 ($577,916.68)
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $180,690.08 $180,690.08 $138,738.00 $2,716.65 ($136,021.35)
$0.00 $1,445.24 $1,445.24 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$55,987.32 $816,039.32 $760,052.00 $914,719.68 $200,781.65 ($713,938.03)
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $7,758.00 $7,758.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $190,307.00 $153,408.02 $36,898.98
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $111,350.00 ($111,350.00) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$999,343.64 $1,455,098.30 ($455,754.66) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$999,343.64 $1,566,448.30 ($567,104.66) $198,065.00 $161,166.02 $36,898.98
$943,356.32 $15,354,093.47 $14,410,737.15 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $708,432.68 $0.00 $708,432.68
$943,356.32 $15,354,093.47 $14,410,737.15 ($708,432.68) $0.00 $708,432.68
$0.00 $14,603,684.49 $14,603,684.49 $8,222.00 $39,615.63 $31,393.63
$1,799,460.39 $1,808,737.02 $9,276.63 $37,279.10 $28,002.47 ($9,276.63)
$1,799,460.39 $16,412,421.51 $14,612,961.12 $45,501.10 $67,618.10 $22,117.00

Pulled from Production

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.
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034 - Henry County Schools

STATE OF ALABAMA
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION
LEA Financial System
Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances
All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds
Budget and Actual

For Fiscal Year Ended September 30, 2018

TOTAL GOVERNMENT AND FUND TYPES

Description
Revenues
State Sources
Federal Sources
Local Sources
Other Sources
Total Revenues:

Expenditures
Instructional Services
Instructional Support Services
Operation & Maintenance Services
Auxiliary Services
Expendable Administrative Services
Total Outlay
Expendable Service
Other Expenditures

Total Expenditures:

Other Financing Sources (Uses)
Other Financing Sources:
Other Financing Uses:

Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):

Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over
(Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:

Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:
Ending Fund Balance - Sept. 30:

10/25/2018 3:04:57 PM

EXPENDABLE TRUST VARIANCE AND EXPENDABLE TRUST FUNDS
Favorable

Budget Actual (Unfavorable) Budget Actual
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $15,915,667.28 $16,088,313.47
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,861,998.48 $2,645,942.70
$380,985.00 $365,126.34 ($15,858.66) $4,998,979.14 $5,437,331.86
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $76,100.00 $70,056.92
$380,985.00 $365,126.34 ($15,858.66) $23,852,744.90 $24,241,644.95
$123,620.00 $144,398.64 ($20,778.64) $12,184,752.17 $12,487,248.87
$39,760.00 $51,801.61 ($12,041.61) $3,480,843.31 $3,554,291.91
$1,740.00 $11,690.17 ($9,950.17) $1,342,407.08 $1,548,051.66
$4,730.00 $1,310.76 $3,419.24 $3,196,115.38 $3,144,610.50
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,413,352.57 $1,357,671.16
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $73,532.78 $203,080.38
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $999,343.64 $1,455,098.30
$106,845.00 $110,798.48 ($3,953.48) $970,251.19 $1,162,792.40
$276,695.00 $319,999.66 ($43,304.66) $23,660,598.12 $24,912,845.18
$1,000.00 $8,631.37 $7,631.37 $1,640,447.65 $15,697,497.01
$1,945.00 $29,199.97 ($27,254.97) $1,447,689.65 $342,354.22
($945.00) ($20,568.60) ($19,623.60) $192,758.00 $15,355,142.79
$103,345.00 $24,558.08 ($78,786.92) $384,904.78 $14,683,942.56
$240,055.74 $240,055.74 $0.00 $5,416,757.19 $5,422,761.05
$343,400.74 $264,613.82 ($78,786.92) $5,801,661.97 $20,106,703.61

Pulled from Production

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

Exhibit F-11I-C

VARIANCE
Favorable

(Unfavorable)

$172,646.19
($216,055.78)
$438,352.72
($6,043.08)
$388,900.05

($302,496.70)
($73,448.60)
($205,644.58)
$51,504.88
$55,681.41
($129,547.60)
($455,754.66)
($192,541.21)
($1,252,247.06)

$14,057,049.36
$1,105,335.43
$15,162,384.79

$14,299,037.78
$6,003.86
$14,305,041.64
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