STATE OF ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

Exhibit F-I-A

LEA Financial System

Combined Balance Sheet -- All Fund Types and Account Groups For Fiscal Year Ended September 30, 2018

034 - Henry County Schools	GOVERNM	IENTAL		PROPRIETARY	FIDUCIARY	ACCOUNT	
		Special	Debt	Capital	Enterp/		GROUPS
Description	General	Revenue	Service	Projects	Internal	Trust Agency	F/A L/T Dept
Assets and Other Debits:							
Assets:							
Cash	\$2,209,332.77	\$972,841.19	\$16,441,851.08	\$67,618.10	\$0.00	\$264,613.82	\$0.00
Investments							
Receivables	\$176,805.60	\$144,823.39	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Interfund Receivables							
Inventories	\$0.00	\$56,308.48	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Other Assets							
Fixed Assets	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$37,215,314.50
Construction In Progress							
Other Debits:							
Amounts Available	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$67,365.40
Amounts to be Provided	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$24,524,340.93
Other Debits							
Total Assets and Other Debits:	\$2,386,138.37	\$1,173,973.06	\$16,441,851.08	\$67,618.10	\$0.00	\$264,613.82	\$61,807,020.83
Liabilities and Fund Equity:							
Liabilities:							
Claims Payable							
Interfund Payable							
Other Liabilities	\$0.00	\$198,061.25	\$29,429.57	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Long-Term Liabilities	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$24,591,706.33
Total Liabilities:	\$0.00	\$198,061.25	\$29,429.57	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$24,591,706.33
Fund Equity:							
Investments in General Fixed Assets	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$37,215,314.50
Contributed Capital							
Reserved Fund Balance	\$0.00	\$56,308.48	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Unreserved Fund balance	\$2,386,138.37	\$919,603.33	\$16,412,421.51	\$67,618.10	\$0.00	\$264,613.82	\$0.00
Total Fund Equity:	\$2,386,138.37	\$975,911.81	\$16,412,421.51	\$67,618.10	\$0.00	\$264,613.82	\$37,215,314.50
Total Liabilities and Fund Equity:	\$2,386,138.37	\$1,173,973.06	\$16,441,851.08	\$67,618.10	\$0.00	\$264,613.82	\$61,807,020.83

STATE OF ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

LEA Financial System

Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds For Fiscal Year Ended September 30, 2018

034 - Henry County Schools	GOVERNMENTAL			FIDUC		
	General	Special Revenue	Debt Service	Capital Projects	Expendable Trust	Total
Revenues						
State Sources	\$15,249,844.47	\$6,500.00	\$633,904.00	\$198,065.00	\$0.00	\$16,088,313.47
Federal Sources	\$980.00	\$2,644,962.70	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$2,645,942.70
Local Sources	\$3,746,905.73	\$1,141,893.06	\$180,690.08	\$2,716.65	\$365,126.34	\$5,437,331.86
Other Sources	\$39,556.42	\$29,055.26	\$1,445.24	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$70,056.92
Total Revenues:	\$19,037,286.62	\$3,822,411.02	\$816,039.32	\$200,781.65	\$365,126.34	\$24,241,644.95
Expenditures						
Instructional Services	\$10,878,131.44	\$1,464,718.79	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$144,398.64	\$12,487,248.87
Instructional Support Services	\$3,083,492.22	\$418,998.08	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$51,801.61	\$3,554,291.91
Operation & Maintenance Services	\$1,446,839.53	\$81,763.96	\$0.00	\$7,758.00	\$11,690.17	\$1,548,051.66
Auxiliary Services	\$1,357,768.31	\$1,632,123.41	\$0.00	\$153,408.02	\$1,310.76	\$3,144,610.50
General Administrative Services	\$1,117,584.30	\$240,086.86	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,357,671.16
Capital Outlay	\$84,230.38	\$7,500.00	\$111,350.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$203,080.38
Debt Service	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,455,098.30	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,455,098.30
Other Expenditures	\$861,145.09	\$190,848.83	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$110,798.48	\$1,162,792.40
Total Expenditures:	\$18,829,191.27	\$4,036,039.93	\$1,566,448.30	\$161,166.02	\$319,999.66	\$24,912,845.18
Other Fund Sources (Uses)						
Other Fund Sources:	\$62,275.15	\$272,497.02	\$15,354,093.47	\$0.00	\$8,631.37	\$15,697,497.01
Other Fund Uses:	\$224,665.00	\$88,489.25	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$29,199.97	\$342,354.22
Total Other Fund Sources (Uses):	(\$162,389.85)	\$184,007.77	\$15,354,093.47	\$0.00	(\$20,568.60)	\$15,355,142.79
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over (Under) Expenditures and Other Fund Uses:	\$45,705.50	(\$29,621.14)	\$14,603,684.49	\$39,615.63	\$24,558.08	\$14,683,942.56
Beginning Fund Balance - October 1:	\$2,340,432.87	\$1,005,532.95	\$1,808,737.02	\$28,002.47	\$240,055.74	\$5,422,761.05
Ending Fund Balance - September 30:	\$2,386,138.37	\$975,911.81	\$16,412,421.51	\$67,618.10	\$264,613.82	\$20,106,703.61

STATE OF ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

LEA Financial System

Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds Budget and Actual

For Fiscal Year Ended September 30, 2018

034 - Henry County Schools	GENERAL		VARIANCE Favorable	SPECIAL REVENUE		VARIANCE Favorable
Description	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)
Revenues						
State Sources	\$15,082,698.28	\$15,249,844.47	\$167,146.19	\$1,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$5,500.00
Federal Sources	\$1,200.00	\$980.00	(\$220.00)	\$2,860,798.48	\$2,644,962.70	(\$215,835.78)
Local Sources	\$3,447,786.14	\$3,746,905.73	\$299,119.59	\$1,031,470.00	\$1,141,893.06	\$110,423.06
Other Sources	\$35,100.00	\$39,556.42	\$4,456.42	\$41,000.00	\$29,055.26	(\$11,944.74)
Total Revenues:	\$18,566,784.42	\$19,037,286.62	\$470,502.20	\$3,934,268.48	\$3,822,411.02	(\$111,857.46)
Expenditures						
Instructional Services	\$10,702,256.49	\$10,878,131.44	(\$175,874.95)	\$1,358,875.68	\$1,464,718.79	(\$105,843.11)
Instructional Support Services	\$3,043,524.76	\$3,083,492.22	(\$39,967.46)	\$397,558.55	\$418,998.08	(\$21,439.53)
Operation & Maintenance Services	\$1,292,875.08	\$1,446,839.53	(\$153,964.45)	\$40,034.00	\$81,763.96	(\$41,729.96)
Auxiliary Services	\$1,260,635.00	\$1,357,768.31	(\$97,133.31)	\$1,740,443.38	\$1,632,123.41	\$108,319.97
General Administrative Services	\$1,168,992.15	\$1,117,584.30	\$51,407.85	\$244,360.42	\$240,086.86	\$4,273.56
Special Revenue Outlay	\$73,532.78	\$84,230.38	(\$10,697.60)	\$0.00	\$7,500.00	(\$7,500.00)
General Service	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Other Expenditures	\$615,236.36	\$861,145.09	(\$245,908.73)	\$248,169.83	\$190,848.83	\$57,321.00
Total Expenditures:	\$18,157,052.62	\$18,829,191.27	(\$672,138.65)	\$4,029,441.86	\$4,036,039.93	(\$6,598.07)
Other Financing Sources (Uses)						
Other Financing Sources:	\$185,000.00	\$62,275.15	(\$122,724.85)	\$511,091.33	\$272,497.02	(\$238,594.31)
Other Financing Uses:	\$717,256.97	\$224,665.00	\$492,591.97	\$20,055.00	\$88,489.25	(\$68,434.25)
Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):	(\$532,256.97)	(\$162,389.85)	\$369,867.12	\$491,036.33	\$184,007.77	(\$307,028.56)
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over (Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:	(\$122,525.17)	\$45,705.50	\$168,230.67	\$395,862.95	(\$29,621.14)	(\$425,484.09)
Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:	\$2,340,432.87	\$2,340,432.87	\$0.00	\$999,529.09	\$1,005,532.95	\$6,003.86
Ending Fund Balance - Sept. 30:	\$2,217,907.70	\$2,386,138.37	\$168,230.67	\$1,395,392.04	\$975,911.81	(\$419,480.23)

STATE OF ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

LEA Financial System

Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds Budget and Actual

For Fiscal Year Ended September 30, 2018

034 - Henry County Schools	DEBT SERVICE		VARIANCE Favorable	CAPITAL PROJECTS		VARIANCE Favorable
Description	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)
Revenues						
State Sources	\$55,987.32	\$633,904.00	\$577,916.68	\$775,981.68	\$198,065.00	(\$577,916.68)
Federal Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Local Sources	\$0.00	\$180,690.08	\$180,690.08	\$138,738.00	\$2,716.65	(\$136,021.35)
Other Sources	\$0.00	\$1,445.24	\$1,445.24	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Total Revenues:	\$55,987.32	\$816,039.32	\$760,052.00	\$914,719.68	\$200,781.65	(\$713,938.03)
Expenditures						
Instructional Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Instructional Support Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Operation & Maintenance Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$7,758.00	\$7,758.00	\$0.00
Auxiliary Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$190,307.00	\$153,408.02	\$36,898.98
Debt Administrative Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Capital Outlay	\$0.00	\$111,350.00	(\$111,350.00)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Debt Service	\$999,343.64	\$1,455,098.30	(\$455,754.66)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Other Expenditures	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Total Expenditures:	\$999,343.64	\$1,566,448.30	(\$567,104.66)	\$198,065.00	\$161,166.02	\$36,898.98
Other Financing Sources (Uses)						
Other Financing Sources:	\$943,356.32	\$15,354,093.47	\$14,410,737.15	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Other Financing Uses:	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$708,432.68	\$0.00	\$708,432.68
Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):	\$943,356.32	\$15,354,093.47	\$14,410,737.15	(\$708,432.68)	\$0.00	\$708,432.68
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over (Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:	\$0.00	\$14,603,684.49	\$14,603,684.49	\$8,222.00	\$39,615.63	\$31,393.63
Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:	\$1,799,460.39	\$1,808,737.02	\$9,276.63	\$37,279.10	\$28,002.47	(\$9,276.63)
Ending Fund Balance - Sept. 30:	\$1,799,460.39	\$16,412,421.51	\$14,612,961.12	\$45,501.10	\$67,618.10	\$22,117.00

STATE OF ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

Exhibit F-III-C

LEA Financial System

Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances
All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds
Budget and Actual

For Fiscal Year Ended September 30, 2018

034 - Henry County Schools	EXPENDABLE TRUST		VARIANCE Favorable	TOTAL GOVERNMENT AND FUND TYPES AND EXPENDABLE TRUST FUNDS		VARIANCE Favorable
Description	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)
Revenues						
State Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$15,915,667.28	\$16,088,313.47	\$172,646.19
Federal Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$2,861,998.48	\$2,645,942.70	(\$216,055.78)
Local Sources	\$380,985.00	\$365,126.34	(\$15,858.66)	\$4,998,979.14	\$5,437,331.86	\$438,352.72
Other Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$76,100.00	\$70,056.92	(\$6,043.08)
Total Revenues:	\$380,985.00	\$365,126.34	(\$15,858.66)	\$23,852,744.90	\$24,241,644.95	\$388,900.05
Expenditures						
Instructional Services	\$123,620.00	\$144,398.64	(\$20,778.64)	\$12,184,752.17	\$12,487,248.87	(\$302,496.70)
Instructional Support Services	\$39,760.00	\$51,801.61	(\$12,041.61)	\$3,480,843.31	\$3,554,291.91	(\$73,448.60)
Operation & Maintenance Services	\$1,740.00	\$11,690.17	(\$9,950.17)	\$1,342,407.08	\$1,548,051.66	(\$205,644.58)
Auxiliary Services	\$4,730.00	\$1,310.76	\$3,419.24	\$3,196,115.38	\$3,144,610.50	\$51,504.88
Expendable Administrative Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,413,352.57	\$1,357,671.16	\$55,681.41
Total Outlay	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$73,532.78	\$203,080.38	(\$129,547.60)
Expendable Service	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$999,343.64	\$1,455,098.30	(\$455,754.66)
Other Expenditures	\$106,845.00	\$110,798.48	(\$3,953.48)	\$970,251.19	\$1,162,792.40	(\$192,541.21)
Total Expenditures:	\$276,695.00	\$319,999.66	(\$43,304.66)	\$23,660,598.12	\$24,912,845.18	(\$1,252,247.06)
Other Financing Sources (Uses)						
Other Financing Sources:	\$1,000.00	\$8,631.37	\$7,631.37	\$1,640,447.65	\$15,697,497.01	\$14,057,049.36
Other Financing Uses:	\$1,945.00	\$29,199.97	(\$27,254.97)	\$1,447,689.65	\$342,354.22	\$1,105,335.43
Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):	(\$945.00)	(\$20,568.60)	(\$19,623.60)	\$192,758.00	\$15,355,142.79	\$15,162,384.79
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over (Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:	\$103,345.00	\$24,558.08	(\$78,786.92)	\$384,904.78	\$14,683,942.56	\$14,299,037.78
Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:	\$240,055.74	\$240,055.74	\$0.00	\$5,416,757.19	\$5,422,761.05	\$6,003.86
Ending Fund Balance - Sept. 30:	\$343,400.74	\$264,613.82	(\$78,786.92)	\$5,801,661.97	\$20,106,703.61	\$14,305,041.64